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CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET

REGISTRATION AND SUBSCRIPTION SERVICE Appendix A

onr 5/4/8/

FULL NAME Charles Eowaep JEANOTTE
(No initials if you can possibly give full neme)

ADDRESS 208% ALFQED ST

J BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

crry ST Lowis STATE MléSOué i ZIP CODE(p, 3| 1D
DATE OF BIRTH /g ‘7‘6 (This is important and should be exact)
APPROXIMATE AGE (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)

Am’e,wca.m Creck, 1L G m
RELIGION_ ATHoDoX CHuvelr NATTONALITY &:ﬁesm
OCCUPATION Q-xeg‘f' /ON LEACE 4£F As%%ewse\

7

EDUCATION -2 2 Dteim (ém\ua/s +_
‘ -

24

WEIGHT ] SO AEIGHT g RACE C‘a UL ADIQA
? - .
COLOR OF HAIR DA e COLOR OF EYES .
QUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTERESTS D inve @op fe_
{ )

MARRIED OR SINGLE SINGLE CHILDREN

WIFE'S NAME

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

UNIT # CITY STATE OFFICE DATE REGTSTERED DATE RESIGNED
“TReol 7Dl stlowis Mo. — SN April &) Al

SPECIAL RECOGNITION

SUSPENDED OR DENIED REGISTRATION FOR FOLLOWING REASONS:

SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL QOF REGISTRATION AND
ATTACH SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS (STATE ONLY ANOWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR, CONJECTURE
OR SPECULATION):

Signed

SCOUT EXECUTIVE Cp
Council . LQUAS Arécu acr{

CONF009120
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: m— Robert F. nelnhotz
Scout Executive
St. Louls Am Ccuncﬂ ﬂo

SUBJECT Charles Ediard Jumtte

Dear Sob:
Thank you for the detailed Inéormstion concerning the sbove

reviewed this case with our Attomy and have now placad this san au.:hc.
Conﬂdanth% file.

SIaccre{y, ‘

Paul I. Ernst, Director - _ -
Registratlion, Subscription '
And Statistical Sarvica

CONF0091 21
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July 2, 1961

¥r. Robert P. Meinhotz

Scout Executive |
St. Louls Area Comcil # 312

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTTAL

SUBJECT: Charles Edwerd Jemnotte

Dear Bob:

Mmfcrthemﬂdmﬁalrewrdsheetmingthéabam

Scountar., Maﬁnbemsthelpmtaridmziﬁcaumpmeahthe

future. .
Hemmmmmmmmmmeimmtmme.

Thanks very mmch,

CONF009122
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Cub Scout, Scout and Zxplorer 'amx

Otetiana Council, Inc. 397 — Boy Scouts of America

474 East Avenue
SGUUTIH G/ USA Rochester, New York 14607
Telepnone: 716 244-4210

July 7, 1981

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL ‘

Mr. Paul I. Ermst, Director

Registration, Subscription, & Statistical Service
National Council, B.S.A.

P.0. Box 61030

Dallas/Fort Worth Airport, Texas 75261

Dear Paul,

I apologize for the delay in send:.ng you information from our files on’ M"’”*Eﬁwa‘rle%
“*Jeamotte. I have enclosed copies of past correspondence between you and Gene

Cruse in this regard along with a newspaper clipping of June 17, 1977. Also

enclosed is a copy of a letter from a father regarding Mr. Jeanotte

In March of 1980, Mr. Jeanotte apparently attempted to get involved in Stocktonm,
California and his behavior prompted an J.nqulry from that Council on his back-
ground. Again this year, I received an inquiry from Bob Meinholtz at St. Louis.
As requested, you now have the pertinent information from our files.
Persqnal regards
/&\n g s

s
/ M '

James 0. Case
Council Executive

Joc/vip

Enclosures

An Egquat Opportunity Employer @ A4 United Communisy Chest Agency
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) .

Charles Jeanotte :
v+« former minigter . 1. "

':ﬂ f :

longer  homosexual

_gamping trip,

o

<. But Jeanotte's

fired Scc st
denies boy

C L By PAMKING

was fired
wieok a8 adylser Lo 8 Bay Scout (roop. .
‘A weout ruportedly cpipplalned (hat
the formor minlste
advances towards. hlm during 4

r hed made

* Charles Jeanotte, 31,
mander of the American Legiop Poat
48, .344 Dorsey Road, (iregce, of :
i . which he's a ‘mqmber and which
» Spepsors the elght-member Boy Scout
. troop, ‘Ilredqmmdna Anstltuuonal repre-

: ¥ Losentat 'yesda - deapgtte .-
% @%ﬁ §L gz'n!esvethgﬂg ‘:wlzﬁamrgpolr‘:ed " a group and yolgs whether (o teplace s
; b4 pocusationg, s 4 goppe. T him, an officer said.

posltian with (he " . A8 institutienal “repregentative '+

- Ay

4
i

H i

RS
e

thig!, i

. Feluggate Jeanotty.
So American Leglon

would b for' the
sponsor (he Lroop pnd

‘adviser .
TGRS ‘fj::‘. S i
s charge'

i.ota " . : o
. A0 Some o]f the b?gs {n the troop shy they *
YA former mi uys he's po A Rrobably weuldn’t want to be scouty -
wrier minlster who suys he's no; unlgss Jeanatje, who founded the
trqop, Is Invalyed, and say they don't
want the American Leglon to be the
Areap's spansor - Jf membery “won't

)

Posl 'm‘; pux- .

sald the com- - Hlary has offered to éponsor the troop,
an auxiliory member, Jean Lyons,' -
sald. She sald the auxi

Uary thought it

boys' " bepefit 4o

keep it intuct.

Jeanolte would be Institutional repre-
sentative until. the auxlliary

nects as-. .

tragp magy not, be permanently Jost. ... .. Tura (o Pago 28 . . .-
- . . ' : '15 )
:M wdwmw-~~wi~r-;—.ﬁ‘ Y W"“‘:‘:ﬁ‘l\-‘w"“""‘*""“""“‘ .
. e/nfer R
SCOUT ADVISER - R o |
) From éﬂgb 1B B Jetrmo‘(te p;id & pew uo;pv;m,mbe} ‘fé.C.."‘a alckname they use ia"r' the  American  QOrthodox * Catholic i

Jeanolte would serve as lalson
between the auxiliary, thy roop com-
Aullpe and the seouts.

Gene Crusg, scout executive at the'

Boy Scouts of Amerlca’s district
offlce, ssid the suxiliary would have
to apply for Its awn charter {o sponsor
the troop. Mo sald he's meeling with
Jeanotte tonight (o discuss (he
situutjoq.

John R. Allavena, the Legion com-
mander who fired Jeanolte, sald, *'Ag
long as this controversy exists, | had ta
alleviale the problem until the facty
are known. I did pof make accusations
aboul a particulpr gituation. | asked

him  (Jeanotte) pertinent  questicns
sbout his .lgvolvements and
attitudey,"

- apparently told his mother that Jean.

olte had “‘touched the boy's privale
pucis’ on a campln
weockend, The boy ulsq told hig mother
that Jeanolie was a former homosey-
ual. Altavens sald the molher com-
plained to the Hoy §couls' main
office.

The American Legion post will dis-
cuss the case al an execuiive bady
meeting “very soon,” Altavena sald. :

“I ¢an hohestly gay they dida't trept
him (algly," Barbarg Roggow, g
member of the troep commitiee and
molher of two scouts, sald. “Ha's the
best troop commiltcomay Vyp ever
seen.'! . T

* Adam Roggow, 13, suld “every

A’l‘n-’
gle” bay Iy

the troop wauld _back

trip {n Sodus lagt

Jeanotte. He 88{d Jeanoits had done .
great job so far. ; o
Mra. Roggow said Jeanatte told all *
the par¢ats of the five origlnal scouls
that he has been ‘an ex-homosexual .
and an oul-patlent at the Rochester
Paychiatric Cenler. .
" Allavena sald Jeanoite had been
appojnied head of the Legion post's
youth ¢ommiltee in February by a

- lormer post communder. He said ho
“ dida’t knpw Jeanolte had been a

homosexual untll he ook aver a3
commander. ) ‘

Jeanolte sald Altavena “had his .
mind mads up” even before he wend
to talk to hm Tucsday night. )

In November 1974, Jeanolte founded
an _infer-denominationsl church for
homosexuals, An ordained priest of

Plaintiff's Exhibit 517
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Church, Jesnotte said he's resigned
the ralnistry. He sald he has not been
homosexual since May 1975, when he
stopped serving as minister for the
$ay congregation. '

“This Is unjust, unfaic and not

- right," Jeanotte said. *| put a good
- 300 hours in this troop in paperwork to

gel it ready and make §t ook good.
It's the first case | know where (he
leader's been relicved and the erguni-
#ation’s lost all (he boyy."”

© Altavena said it would cause “no
peoblem  whatsoever” If the legion
post lost jls scout troop. He sald he
thought jt could recruil new scouls.

1 Jeanoite said hg's contacted the
local chapler of the American Civil
Libertfes Union about his case,
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Cecember 5, 1977

Mr. Paul |. Ernst, Director
Registration and Subscription Servica
Natianal Counci), BSA

Morth 3runswick, Mew Jersey 08902

caear Paul:

RE: Charlas Jeanot+te

This is In response to your leftter of November 1} asking me o arovide a
cenfidential record sheet on Charles Jeanotte.

Currently, Mr. Jeanotte is renistersd in Troop 463.as a soonsor
ccordinator and chairman of fthe committee. After thorcugh investigation,
wa fcound Theres was no specific grounds to place him on the confidential
list.

Wa are following Mr. Jeanotte's activities very closely, but at this

point have nothing concreta. (I sure would like *o find soreThing.)

Sincarely,

. Gene Cruse
Scout Executive

MGC/o

Plaintiff's Exhibit 517
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A gregram for Cut Scouts. Scouts. and Zaolorers

National Office—Bay Scouts of America

North Brunswick, New Jersey 58802
Tetepnone: 201 243-30C0

SCOUTING/USA TWX 710-480-5262

Jovaember 11, 1977

Mr. M. Zene Cruse

Scout Ixecutive

Ctetiara Ccuzecil, YNo.397
TERSCUAL AND COUrTOEITIAL

SUBJZCT: Chariss Jseanctie

We ara in receipt of a newspager clizping ceacerzing a Zired Scout Adriser,
Crarlas Jezznzite. EHEnclosed is a confidential reccrd sizset, |

n addisicn o this completed reccrd sheet we wewld like io zave a detailed
letisr confaizing all t:.e -a.c:s in this case. A signed statament Irem %he
toy izrolred in this situatiorn is also a necessiiy. When we rscsive <his
=azerial we will rev"-_ew this case with cur Attornasy to defermi-e if i3

o 1 ' o 5
scould ze cn the Confidential File.

J
N

CONF009128
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. Maren 19, 1980

Mr. John Drebinger
P. 0. Sox 1017
tockton, California 35202

Cear Jonn:

Attached are newspaper clippings vou recguestad.
Although there were questions, I'm not certain azy
o< the accusations were ever droven. You will nesd
to use your best discretionary Judgement in this
ratTar.

Gcad luck.

Sincerely,
Erik L. Vystrom
nbg Director of Field Services

enclosure

Plaintiff's Exhibit 517
Page 11 of 13
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ROBERT F. MEINHOLTZ o \‘T‘f !

4388 WEST PINE BOTLEVARD 7 {
ST, LOEIN. MISSOURI #3108 1
SCOUT EXECUTIVE

ST, LOUIS AREA COUNCIL
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL May 5, 1981

Mr. Paul I. Ermsc

Director of Registration Service
National Council, Boy Scouts of America
P. Q. Box 61030

Dallas/Ft. Worth Airport, Texas 75261

Dear Paul: \

Please find enclosed a Confidential Record Sheet on Charles Edward
Jeanotte. I have talked to Mr. Park, our Natiounal attornmey, and he
suggested that even though the Council has no definite informacion
thac T forward this application to you on Mr. Jeanotce and I'm also
forwarding his Summer Camp Staff Application in che same envelope.

Mr. Jeanotte arrived in St. Louis in March and made application to be
Scoutmaster of Troop 731 which is a Troop for the deaf in a St. Louis
public school. He also, at the same time, made application for Summer
Camp Staff this summer in St. Louis. In checking his references of
two archbishops in Yew York, New York, we find no such address nor
phone number, it has been disconnmected. He cold a parish priesc in
south St. Louis that he was a member of the 3enedictine Order and
celebraced mass in that parish. He also told the local bank that he
was a Benedictine Monk.

Based on his application, I called Jim Case in Rochester, New York.

He had a record on Mr. Jeanotte filled out by Gene Cruse. Mr. Jeanotte
was accused of molestating two bovs in Rochescer, New Yofk around 1975.
Syracuse has the record on Mr. Jeanotte at that Ctime.

I called Mr. Jeanotte into the office on Tuesday, April 28, 1981, and

told him because of the discrepancies found on his Summer Camp Staff
Application and because of him going on radio and TV soliciting money

for the handicap Scout Troop, I could not accept his registration of
Scoutmaster of Troop 731, (the Troop which has a considerable amount ‘
of money in a trust fund). They paid his registration fee and I have ;
sent word to the National office to refund che registration fee so

that T can give it back to the Troop and remove his name from the re-
cords.

CONF009130
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Mr. Paul I. Ermst
Page 2

Immediately following my conversation, which lasted approximacely 45 [
seconds, he said there was nothing to talk about. (He went to the phone ‘
and tried to call Jim Tarr.) Maxene McFarland intercepted the call and

talked to him. Mr. Jeanotte indicated that he was being falsely accused

of homosexual activities thac took place in Rochester 4 or 5 years ago,..

(I did noc discuss this with Mr. Jeanotte) and unless he received a re-
tracticn from the National Council he would picket the St. Louis Area

Council office on Saturday, May 2, 1981. This he did notr do.

Jim Case also has information in his records that Mr. Jeanotte tried to
register in Stockton, California and the local Council corresponded with
Rochester on Mr. Jeanotte.

Based on all of the information that I have relative to his erroneous

Camp Staff Applicacion, I felt it necessary to refuse his registrationm

and feel it would be advantageous if Natiomal places him under confi~
dential file. Incidently, the American Greek Orthodox Church here in

St. Louis has no record of Mr. Jeanotte being a priest within their church.

If I can be of any further assistance to you, please let me know.

Sincerely,

d—

Robert F. Meinholtz
Scout Executive

Enclosures
RFM:pss
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